
2025 NBHA NE 01 Schedule 
April 12-13 ​ ​ Falling into Spring​ McCook 
Sun., April 27 ​ Double Run ​ Columbus Indoor 
May 3-4​ ​ Spring Fling - Albion 
Fri., May 9 ​ ​ Howells 
Fri., May 30 ​ ​ Albion- Cayman Series 
May 31-June 1​ 3 Can Jam​ McCook 
Thurs., June 5 ​ Randolph 
Fri.- Sun., June 13-15 State Finals  ​ Broken Bow 
Fri., June 20 ​ ​ Albion- Cayman Series 
Wed., July 9 ​ ​ Columbus Outdoor 
Thurs., July 17 ​ Leigh 
Sat., July 26 ​ ​ Blasting Out of July - Albion 
Thurs., July 31 ​ Stanton 
Aug., 9-10 ​ ​ Summer Sizzler - Albion 
Fri., Aug. 22​ ​ Albion- Cayman Series 
**Runs in bold print are district runs that count for year end awards.** 
Falling into Spring and 3 Can Jam in McCook will count as a state qualifying run but will not 
count for points. 
Please note that State Finals are June 13-15 and you will need 3 qualifying runs to attend. 
Friday night's run at State Finals will be open to anyone but Saturday and Sunday will only be 
for those that have qualified.  
There will be an “NBHA NE01” Facebook page soon so be on the lookout 
for that.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


